28. RHEINTALCUP
KUNSTTURNEN

28. Rheintalcup 2025

WIDNAU Widnau SG
./6.4r0L 005 5. / 6. April 2025

EINFUHRUNGSPROGRAMM
Rg. |Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband . ” éé I i Total
1 ([Leano Tessaro 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.5012.800 2|5.0014.200 1(3.5012.450 1 igg 11.825 6(35012.800 1(3.5012.850 1|21.7576.925| G
2 |Mattia Ferrara 2017 |TV Mels/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV  [35012.850 1|5.0013.850 2(3.5012.200 4 igg 12.350 1(35012.600 3(3.5012.400 5|21.7576.250| S
3 | Maksimilijan Mirkovic 2017 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  [3.5012.500 3|5.0013.500 4(3.5012.000 7 igg 12.050 3(3.5012.550 4(3.5011.950 8|21.7574.550| B
4 | Milo Bleiker 2017 |TZ Rheintal SGTV  [35012.450 5|5.0012.500 8(3.5012.300 2 igg 11.875 5(3.5012.500 5|3.5012.650 2(21.7574.275| *
5 |Yusuf Oezdel 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.5012.500 3|5.0013.850 2(3.5012.000 7 igg 11.450 14(3.0010.950 35|3.5012.600 3(21.2573.350| *
6 |Jérome Meier 2017 |Turnfabrik TGTV  [35012.350 6|5.0013.350 5|3.5011.350 15 igg 11.825 6(3.5012.650 2{3.5011.750 10(21.7573.275| *
7 |Rico Kalin 2017 [TV Wadenswil TV 3.0011.500 20(4.0012.650 6|3.5012.100 5 igg 11.650 11(3.0012.450 7|3.5012.450 4(19.7572.800| *
8 |Zakarias El Hirch 2017 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  [3.0012.200 8|5.0011.750 14(3.5012.300 2 igg 12.200 2(3.5011.900 18|3.5012.350 6(21.2572.700| *
9 |Fabrice Hess 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.0011.600 16|5.0011.900 12(3.5012.050 6 igg 11.725 8(3.0012.150 12{3.5012.150 7(20.7571.575| *
10 |Dominik Hildesheim 2017 |TV Rebstein/TZ Rheintal SGTV  [3.0010.900 30|5.0012.550 7(3.0011.150 18 ;gg 11.325 17(3.5012.050 14|3.5011.900 9(20.2569.875| *
11 |Flynn Hechtberger 2017 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  [3.5011.800 13|3.0011.750 14(3.5011.400 13 igg 11.300 18(3.0011.900 18{3.5011.700 11]18.25 69.850
12 |Len Schneider 2017 |TV Wadenswil ZTV  {30012.000 11(3.0011.550 17350 11.750 10| 320 10.725 27|30012.300 9|3:5011.500 131825 69.825
13 |Noan Hartmann 2017 |Turnfabrik TGTV  [35011.950 12|4.0012.300 10|3.5011.450 12 ;:gg 10.900 23(3.0012.200 11{3.5010.350 26]19.75 69.150
14 |David Autenrieth 2016 |TV Wadenswil TV 3.0011.550 17(3.0011.550 17|3.0010.550 26 ;gg 11.675 10(3.0012.150 12(3.5011.350 15|17.75 68.825
15 |[Lio Thaler 2017 |Turnfabrik TGTV  [35012.300 7|4.0011.600 16|3.5010.550 26 igg 11.425 16(3.0011.350 30(3.5011.300 16|20.25 68.525
16 |Karl Miiller 2018 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.0011.500 20|3.0010.900 30(3.0011.200 17 ;gg 11.100 20(3.0011.700 23(3.5011.700 11]17.75 68.100
17 |Jaro Bourguin 2017 |Turnfabrik TGTV  [35011.500 20{4.0012.350 9|3.00 9.900 33 ;:gg 10.725 27(3.5012.500 5(3.5011.100 17|19.75 68.075
18 |Sandro Tabi-Hamvas 2016 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.0012.050 9|3.0011.550 17(3.0010.650 24 ;gg 11.000 22(3.0011.700 23(3.0011.100 17]17.25 68.050
19 [John Portmann 2017 [TV Wadenswil TV 3.0011.550 17(3.0012.000 11|3.0010.700 23 ;:gg 11.050 21(3.0012.050 14{3.0010.700 20]17.25 68.050
20 (Finn Autenrieth 2018 |TV Wadenswil TV 3.0011.050 29(3.0011.300 24|3.0011.050 20 igg 10.725 27(3.0012.250 10(3.5011.400 14|17.25 67.775
21 (Julien von Matt 2017 [TV Wadenswil TV 3.0011.400 23(3.0011.150 27|3.0010.800 21 igg 11.725 8{3.0011.700 23(3.0010.600 22(17.75 67.375
22 |Konstantin Matviienko 2017 |TV Wadenswil ZTV  |30011.700 14[3.0011.400 21|3.0010.800 21|30 11.250 19(3.0011.650 263.00 10.400 241725 67.200
23 |Kian Brown 2016 [TV Wadenswil TV 3.0011.550 17(3.0011.800 13|3.0010.550 26 igg 10.275 37(3.0012.350 8(3.0010.300 28|16.75 66.825
24 |Sascha Bollmann 2016 |TV Wadenswil ZTV  {30010.900 30(3.0011.500 20|3.0010.050 32|33 12.050 3|3.0011.600 28|3.0010.500 231740 66.600
25 [Julian Ackermann 2017 |TV Mels/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV  [3.0011.650 15|4.0011.300 24(3.00 9.500 37 ;:gg 11.500 13(3.0011.800 20(3.5010.800 19]18.75 66.550
26 |Julian Rac 2016 |TV Wadenswil ZTV  [30010.550 32(3.0011.400 21|3.0011.350 15|20 10.825 243.0011.950 17|3.0010.250 291675 66.325
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27 [Nelio Pedroncelli 2018 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.0012.050 9|3.0010.200 35(3.0011.900 9 ;:gg 11.625 12(3.0011.300 31{2.00 9.050 35|16.25 66.125
28 |Lio Pletscher 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 30011300 25(4.0011.300 24(3.0011.700 11|20 11.450 14[3.0011.150 33 (200 9.100 34|17.25 66.000
29 |Eneo Tessaro 2019 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.0011.300 25|3.0010.400 33(3.0011.150 18 ;:gg 10.700 30(3.5011.800 20(3.50 9.900 32]18.25 65.250
30 |Etienne Wyss 2016 |TV Wadenswil ZTV  [30011.150 28(3.0011.000 28|3.0010.450 29|20 10.625 31300 11.650 26(3.0010.250 291675 65.125
31 (Elias Kithne 2017 |TV Mels/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV  [3.0011.350 24|3.0010.650 32(3.0010.450 29 igg 10.625 31(3.0011.450 29(3.0010.350 26| 16.75 64.875
32 (Levi Gebistorf 2018 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  [3.0011.200 27|3.0011.000 28(3.00 9.250 38 igg 10.750 26(3.0011.750 22(3.0010.400 24]16.75 64.350
33 [Luuk Kiinzli 2017 [TV Wadenswil TV 3.00 9.500 35(3.0010.750 31|3.00 9.900 33 igg 10.625 31(3.0012.050 14(3.5010.650 21|17.25 63.475
34 [Gabriel Von Wachter 2018 |Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV  [3.00 9.350 36|3.0011.400 21(3.0010.450 29 igg 10.475 34(3.0011.200 32(2.00 9.600 33|15.75 62.475
35 [Maximilian Pauli 2018 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  [3.00 8.800 39|3.00 9.350 38(3.5011.400 13 igg 9.775 41]3.0011.150 33|3.5010.150 31(17.75 60.625
36 |Andrey Sidorov 2018 |TZ Rheintal SGTV  [30010.200 33{30010.300 34[3.00 9.750 35| "2 10.300 35(3.00 9.800 37(100 7.450 38|14.50 57.800
37 [Jonas Zwicker 2018 |[Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV  [3.00 8.300 40|3.0010.050 36(3.00 9.150 39 igg 10.775 25(3.0010.200 36 (2.00 7.050 40|15.75 55.525
38 |Shia-llias Hermann-Nerantzias 2018 |TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |200 7.250 41300 9.700 37(3.00 9.700 36|20 10.300 35(3.00 9.000 38(200 7.850 36|14.75 53.800
39 |Janne Melber 2018 | Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 300 9.25037|300 6.350 41(3.0010.600 25|, 75 9.900 40(3.00 8.500 40[200 7.600 37|15.75 52.200
40 |Adriano lannelli 2018 |TZ Rheintal SGTV  [300 9.650 34300 9.100 39(3.00 7.950 41|70 10.050 38[3.00 8.650 39[100 6.650 41|14.5052.050
41 |Alessio Epper 2018 |GETU Staad/TZ Rheintal SGTV  [3.00 8.85038|3.00 9.100 39(3.00 8.750 40 122 9.975 39|2.00 6.950 41|1.00 7.400 39(13.5051.025
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PROGRAMM 1
Rg. |Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband . ” éé I i Total
1 |Sven Hugelshofer 2015 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [40013.300 1|75014.650 1{35012.750 1|70013.600 1|40013.500 1[4.0013.000 3|255080.800| G
2 [Finn Hollauf 2015 |STV Oberbiiren/TZ Wil SGTV  [40012.850 2|30 14.200 2[35012.550 3|3 0013.325 5[40013.000 3(40013.200 1(243079.125| S
3 |Callum Speck 2015 [STV Walensee Unterterzen/Turnwerk Stidost§ch&@®Y  4.0012.600 4|72013.700 5[35012.750 1|50013.275 6[4.0013.150 2|40013.150 2|255078.625| B
4 [Pavlo Hudim 2015 |Turnfabrik TGTV  [40012.050 975013.500 6(35012.150 5|70013.200 9(40012.900 4|35012.150 9|247075.950 *
5 |Philipp Marti 2015 |STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV 40012300 6|5 12.300 16(35012.200 4|3 0013.350 4[4.0012.850 540012950 4|240075.950| *
6 |Joas Kollbrunner 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [40012.700 3|,5012.300 16(35012.000 6|30 13.400 3(35012.500 64.0012.700 6|23.7075.600 *
7 |Ursin Wildhaber 2016 |TV Sargans/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  [35012.100 8|, 5013.950 3(35011.500 8|3 0013.275 6[40012.450 7|35012.000 11{234575.275| *
8 [Nico Bischofberger 2015 |SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter/TZ Rheintal SGTV 40012300 6|; 5 12.550 10(3.0010.700 12|35 13.050 10(35012.150 10(4.0012.800 5[220073.550 *
9 |Michael Hegemann 2015 | TV Walenstadt/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  [40012.500 5|50 12.450 12(35011.800 7|30 13.500 2[35011.750 143.5011.350 20(232573.350 | *
10 |Jack Blattler 2016 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV 40011400 17|30 12.950 8(3.0010.450 16|30 13.050 10(4.0012.400 8(35012.250 8[231072.500 *
11 |Julian Eugster 2016 |TV Azmoos/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |35011.350 18| 520 12.900 9(30011.250 9|3 00 12.500 18(3.0011.250 17300 11.500 15(212070.750 | *
12 |Ingvi Kroll 2015 |Turnfabrik TGTV  [40011.550 16|50 11.650 26(3.0010.600 15| >0 13.225 8(4.0012.100 11|3.5011.350 20|22.65 70.475 | *
13 |Dilan Nasufi 2015 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [40011.650 14|50 11.350 28(3.0010.100 20| >0 12.900 14|4.0012.200 9{35011.950 12227070.150 | *
14 |Emil Vosnjak 2016 |TV Hegi/Turnfabrik ZTV. [30011.900 11(40012.450 12{3.0010.150 19|50 12.600 16350 11.750 14(3.0011.050 2721.00 69.900 | *
15 |Aaron Dérr 2015 | TV Rickenbach ZH/Turnfabrik ZTV  [35011.950 10[35012.300 16|300 9.250 33|50 12.500 18350 12,050 12|3.5011.300 22|21.70 69.350
16 |Jan Théni 2015 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [35011.850 12|>7011.850 22[3.00 9.350 31|00 12.925 13{30010.750 21(4.0012.400 7|21.1069.125
17 |Lion Buchmeier 2016 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [30011.250 22|30 12.500 11(3.0010.700 12| o5 12.225 27(3.0010.300 25 [3.0011.450 16 19.10 68.425
18 |Tim Hauser 2016 |Turnfabrik TGTV  [3.0010.300 38|50 13.800 4|30010.900 10|00 12.750 15350 9.500 30{3.0011.100 26|21.20 68.350
19 |Kaj Galmarini 2013 |TV Stifa ZTV [30011.300 20[32011.800 233.0010.700 12| 350 12.300 25350 11.450 16|3.00 10.800 32 19.60 68.350
20 |Luca Medici 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |35010.450 36|20 12.450 12[3.00 9.700 25| 05 12.175 28(3.5012.050 12350 11.450 16| 20.60 68.275
21 |Emanuele Fabrizio 2016 |Turnfabrik TGTV  [30010.800 29|75013.050 7{300 9.900 22700 12.400 21|30010.850 18{3.0011.200 25|20.00 68.200
22 |Lenny von Rotz 2016 |TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  [30011.350 18| 25 12.400 15[3.00 9.800 24|} 05 12.325 23(3.0010.200 27 [35011.250 23(19.70 67.325
23 |Nicolai Seiler 2014 |TV Wadenswil ZTV  [35010.850 28|50 10.900 31|3.0010.350 17| 00 12.950 12(3.0010.700 22|3.50 11.450 162120 67.200
24 |Gian Hindelang 2016 |Turnfabrik TGTV  [3.0011.800 13|5011.950 19(3.00 9.250 33|00 12.025 29(3.5010.800 19(3.0011.050 27|20.20 66.875
25 |Manuel Gort 2016 |TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  [30011.150 24|25 11.950 19(3.0010.000 21|00 12.450 20[3.00 9.050 33 [4.0011.950 12|20.10 66.550
26 |Eric Beerli 2016 |TV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV 35011600 15|25 11.300 29(3.0010.200 18| 05 12.375 22[2.50 9.400 31300 11.250 23(19.00 66.125
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Rg. |Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband . ﬂ éé I i Total

27 |August Piirckhauer 2014 |TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTV  [35010.950 26|50 11.800 23|3.5010.800 11|50 11.575 35/300 9.650 29|3.0010.750 341950 65.525
28 |Finn Kiinzli 2014 |TV Wadenswil ZTV  [35010.600 33|00 11.800 23|3.00 9.600 2650 12.525 17|250 9.900 28|3.5010.800 32|19.00 65.225
29 |Lian Bichsel 2016 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  [30010.650 32| 0 11.650 26[3.00 9.900 22|05 12.325 23(2:50 8.700 37(3.0011.900 1418.00 65.125
30 |Tim Sieber 2016 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [3.0010.800 29|70 11.300 29(3.00 9.600 26|00 11.850 31{3.0010.300 25 [3.0011.050 27|19.10 64.900
31 |Leano Gamperli 2016 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  [30010.550 34|00 10.750 33(3.00 9.200 35|35 11.925 30(3.0010.350 24 [3.0012.100 10| 18.15 64.875
32 |Oscar Hay 2015 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTV  [30011.250 22|00 8.500 37|300 9.500 29|70 12.250 26[300 9.300 32|3.0011.400 191850 62.200
33 |Shayaan Mahammed 2016 |TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg/RLZ Zilrich ZTV  [30010.900 27|30 10.350 34|300 9.300 32| 350 11.800 32[300 9.000 34|3.0010.650 35| 1850 62.000
34 |Ron Meier 2016 |STV Affeltrangen/Turnfabrik TGTV  [30011.300 20|57 8.600 36300 9.100 36|00 10.850 39(3.0010.800 19{3.0011.050 27|19.10 61.700
35 |Friedrich Piirckhauer 2016 |TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTV [30010.700 31|00 10.850 32300 9.550 28|30 11.625 34|300 8.650 39|3.0010.000 381800 61.375
36 |Dario Keller 2016 |Turnfabrik TGTV  [3.0011.150 24| 300 7.500 40{3.00 9.100 36|00 11.425 36(3.5010.450 23(3.0011.000 31|19.50 60.625
37 |Martin Lehner 2016 |Turnfabrik TGTV  [250 9.250 39|75011.900 21{300 8.200 39|00 11.700 33250 8.900 35{3.0010.550 36| 18.60 60.500
38 |Daniiel Shaham 2016 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [30010.500 35|20 8.000 39(3.00 9.500 29|30 10.950 37(3.00 8.100 40[300 9.950 391850 57.000
39 |Alexander Rac 2014 |TV Wadenswil ZTV  [300 9.200 40|} 9.500 35/300 8.300 38|50 10.700 41|250 8.850 36|3.0010.050 37|17.50 56.600
40 |Miron Sakara 2015 |TV Wadenswil ZTV  [30010.450 36|00 8.350 38|200 6.300 41|30 10.875 38/300 8.700 37(3.00 9.050 411650 53.725
41 |Fabio Surber 2015 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTV  [250 8.300 41700 5.900 41300 8.000 40|50 10.775 40|250 7.450 41(3.00 9.900 40|17.00 50.325
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PROGRAMM 2
Rg. |Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband . ” éé I i Total
1 |Paolo Zanetti 2014 |TV Landquart/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [50013.900 1[39015.200 140012.350 3|;2013.325 2|45013.550 2|50013.600 1|29.5581.925 G
2 |Dario Fromm 2014 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [50013.050 3|72015.100 240012500 1|;9013.350 1[53013.700 1|45012.950 4|301580.650 S
3 |Gian Hinder 2014 |Turnfabrik TGTV  |50012.050 o|+2014.650 340012300 4|32012.825 450013.450 3|45013.500 2|27.3078.775| B
4 |lules Delaloye 2014 |Turnfabrik TGTV  [53013.350 2[>12.600 10(40012.400 2(;2012.475 6|45012.800 6[38012.700 6|262576.325| *
5 |Timeon Dérr 2014 |TV Rickenbach ZH/Turnfabrik ZTV  [50012.600 4|79 14.150 4(35011.950 5|3¢012.800 5[45011.150 12|4.8013.450 3|27.0076.100 *
6 |Leo Rohner 2014 |STV St. Margrethen/TZ Rheintal SGTV  [50012.350 5[22013.150 6[35011.650 7350 12.175 14|45013.200 4[3:3012.150 10|24.00 74.675 | *
7 |Xavi Eloi Kreis 2014 |Turnfabrik TGTV  [50012.200 7|70 13.850 540011350 o|32012.250 12|45011.800 10[35012.600 7|261574.050| *
8 |Anton Droganov 2012 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV ~ [40011.200 11|20 11.400 20{4.0011.600 8|350 12.175 14{50012.850 5[35012.500 9|235071.725] *
9 |Lionel Schlanser 2014 |SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter/TZ Rheintal SGTV  [45011.850 10[72012.500 113.5011.350 9|32012.200 13(4.0012.100 7{3.0011.600 13|227071.600| *
10 |Yahel Toggenburger 2014 |Kutu Schaffhausen/TV Henggart SHTV ~ [40011.150 12|00 11.300 22{35011.350 9|50012.950 3{40012.050 9(3.0011.750 12|23.2570.550 | *
11 |Oliver Keller 2014 |Turnfabrik TGTV  |50012.350 5|20 11.850 16(35010.150 16|50 11.925 19/43012.100 7|38012.050 1124.2070.425
12 |Gianin Kuhn 2014 |Turnfabrik TGTV  [48010.950 14|30 12.950 8(30011.350 o|>2012.400 7|250 9.850 18{38012.900 5|223070.400
13 |Laurin Eugster 2014 |TV Azmoos/TZ Rheintal SGTV  [45012.100 8(>5712.800 9|35011.050 14|35012.325 9{35011.050 13|2:5010.900 15|21.2070.225
14 |Remo Isenring 2014 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  [40011.050 13|>0%11.800 18(3.0010.900 15|50 12.275 11{3.5010.350 16(3.0010.600 16|20.00 66.975
15 |Rino Schoch 2014 |TV Rickenbach ZH/Turnfabrik ZTV 350 9.100 16|} o5 11.850 16(4.0011.300 13|35 11.925 19|3.5010.550 14300 11.450 14|21.00 66.175
16 |Kenji De Rossi 2014 |TV Hegi ZTV |200 8.450 17300 11.950 15(3.00 9.850 17|30 11.625 25(3.5010.050 17250 10.350 17|17.50 62.275
17 |Laurin Schénenberger 2014 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV ~ [3.00 9.850 15|20012.200 13{3.00 9.000 22|37011.900 21{300 9.700 19|150 9.400 22|17.00 62.050
18 |Elisha Calzaferri 2014 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV oo013.150 6[40011.850 6|37012.325 9[3.8011.500 11|45012.600 719.80 61.425
19 |Manuel Graber 2013 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW |200 7.600 21|>0012.300 12|100 8.350 23|32012.400 7|35010.450 15|25010.200 18|15.50 61.300
20 |Elia Zuberbiihler 2013 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  [200 7.450 22[>0011.500 19300 9.800 18|35011.850 23{300 9.100 22[3.00 9.500 21|17.5059.200
21 |Dario Fankhauser 2013 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW |200 7.800 19|>0011.350 21[300 9.150 21|20 11.975 18|300 9.150 21|250 9.650 20|17.00 59.075
22 |Jan Burri 2012 |TV Wédenswil ZTV. |150 6.900 24300 11.050 24[3.00 9.750 19|37011.900 21(3.00 9.700 19|250 9.400 22|16:50 58.700
23 |Ramon Waller 2013 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW |200 7.800 19|>0012.000 14|200 8.000 24|32012.075 17|300 9.050 23|250 9.750 191600 58.675
24 |Joel Schacher 2011 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW {300 8.100 18|00 11.250 23300 9.500 20|20 12.175 14|250 8.000 24|250 8.850 24|17.5057.875
25 |Maél Mésinger 2012 |TV Hegi ZTV. |20 7.000 23|50 10.900 25300 7.800 25|35 11.750 24|250 7.350 25(2.50 8.300 25|165053.100
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PROGRAMM 3
Rg. |Name Jahrg. (Verein Verband . ﬂ éé I i Total
1 |Gilles Damur 2013 |Turnfabrik TGTV  [50013.550 1|;00 13.600 2|4.8013.050 1|} 55 12.550 1|4.3012.350 1|4.0012.550 2|27.9077.650| G
2 |Nino Zimmermann 2013 |Turnfabrik TGTV  [48012.550 4|} 50 14.750 1{35010.550 6|05 10.700 63.8011.150 2|35012.000 4|24.4071.700| S
3 |Nik Meier 2013 STV Affeltrangen/Turnfabrik TGTV  [53013.450 2|9 11.650 3{4.0010.650 5|, 00 11.100 4|33010.550 5{3.5012.250 3|21.8069.650| B
4 |Daymen Birlocher 2013 [TV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV 40011050 5|>0010.200 6(4.0011.850 2|3 00 10.550 8[4.0010.200 7(4.8012.700 1 [21.80 66.550| *
5 |David Steiger 2013 STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV  [45013.050 3|22 9.000 9[350 9.950 8300 10.675 7(3.8010.750 4(4.5011.000 5| 21.50 64.425| *
6 |Adrian Joder 2012 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [30010.000 6 |>0010.200 6(35011.500 3|50 11.325 3(33010.950 3(3.00 8.900 8[19.05 62.875| *
7 |Miro Marroni 2012 |Kutu Schaffhausen/TV Neftenbach SHTV 350 8.950 8|>0010.600 4(35011.500 3|50 11.450 2[2.80 9.000 9[2.00 9.850 61805 61.350| *
8 |Luca Kuoni 2013 [TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [35010.000 6 |3 o0 10.300 5[3.5010.200 7|50 10.900 5{4.0010.300 6(3.00 9.650 7{19.0061.350| *
9 |Paolo Sciara 2012 |STV Oberbiiren/TZ Wil SGTV > 9.700 8250 8.400 9 200 9.150 8 750 27.250] *
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28. RHEINTALCUP
KUNSTTURNEN

28. Rheintalcup 2025

WIDNAU Widnau SG
/6.4 205 5. / 6. April 2025
PROGRAMM 4
Rg. [Name Jahrg. |Verein . ﬂ éé I timil Total
1 ([Noe Varga TGTV 2011 |Turnfabrik 3.4010.600 5|6.7014.050 1{250 9.800 5|2.4011.350 3|4.2011.800 4(2.8011.000 1|22.0068.600( G
2 |Jano Willi GRTV 2012 | BTV Chur/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz 2.7010.850 3|2.60 7.100 8|3.2010.550 1]|2.0010.600 6]4.3012.700 1(2.1010.250 2|16.9062.050| S
3 |Lukas Thomi TGTV 2010 |STV Wigoltingen/Turnfabrik 4.8012.450 1|380 7.850 6|250 8.000 103.3012.000 2|3.4011.350 5(2.00 9.700 5|19.8061.350( B
4 |Nando Eggenberger SGTV 2012 |TV Weite/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz 200 8.850 10(240 9.200 3(1.9010.200 3(23011.050 4(4.1012.400 2|1.90 8.750 9|14.6060.450( *
5 |Gianni Zanolari GRTV 2012 [TV Untervaz/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz 210 8.350 11(3.3010.250 2|1.8010.300 2|2.00 9.950 8(2.6011.100 7|2.00 9.650 6|13.8059.600| *
6 |Nelio Lingg TGTV 2012 |Turnfabrik 2.6010.800 4(3.90 9.050 4(2.00 9.200 6(23010.700 5(1.8010.100 8|150 9.450 7|14.1059.300( *
7 |Mats Eggert KVKSO | 2012 [TV Lohn-Ammannsegg/RLZ Solothurn 46011.000 2(1.90 7.150 7|2.70 8.100 9(1.20 9.850 9(3.8012.200 3|2.0010.250 2|16.2058.550( *
8 |Nando Sturzenegger TGTV 2012 |Turnfabrik 3.0010.150 6(1.90 3.550 10(2.8010.150 4(4.6013.050 1{3.7011.350 5|1.70 9.950 4|17.7058.200( *
9 |William Harder SGTV 2011 |TV Zuzwil/TZ Wil 230 9.250 8(1.90 8.700 5(1.80 9.200 6(1.20 9.750 10{1.90 9.850 9|1.70 9.050 8|10.8055.800( *
10 [Joshua Calzaferri SGTV 2011 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil 240 9.000 9(1.70 4.200 9|1.80 9.150 8[1.20 9.300 11170 5.550 11|1.70 8.150 10|10.5045.350( *
11 |Elia Thiébaud SGTV 2011 |STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal 240 9.400 7|170 0.800 11|1.80 7.800 11|1.8010.200 7]2.00 9.650 10(1.70 5.850 11|11.4043.700
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28. RHEINTALCUP
KUNSTTURNEN

28. Rheintalcup 2025

WIDNAU Widnau SG
/6.4 205 5./ 6. April 2025
OFFENES PROGRAMM
Rg. [Name Jahrg. (Verein . ﬂ éé I timil Total
1 [David Schacher LU/OW/NW 2004 |STV Rain 27011.600 1{230 8966 5|24010.700 2|2.8011.250 5(2.2011.300 3 10.1044.850| G
2 |Jonas Schmidiger LU/OW/NW 1998 ([STV Rain 2.8011.500 2 2.8011.600 2|2.1011.000 5(2.4010.650 3|10.1044.750( S
3 |Linus Wolfisberg LU/OW/NW 2006 |STV Neuenkirch/RLZ Luzern 3.1010.950 3 2.0010.900 7|2.5011.450 1(2.6010.950 2|10.2044.250( B
4 | Nicola Graber SGTV 1995 |STV Kriessern/TZ Rheintal 3.5010.450 4|2.7010.400 1 1.80 9-850 113.4011.100 4|3.7012.050 1[13.3044.000| *
5 |Nico Alder SGTV 2007 |TV Mels/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz 3.70 9250 12(2.70 6:880 7(2.8010.950 1(24011.550 3(3.0011.400 2|230 9.950 5|10.5043.850( *
6 |Gian Wunderli ZTV 2009 [TV Stafa 34010.200 7(1.80 9486 3(1.90 9650 7(28011.300 4(21010.100 9|15010.050 4|9.80 41.650( *
7 |Michel Furrer LU/OW/NW 2006 |STV Ballwil/RLZ Luzern 2.9010.400 5|220 8860 6 2.0010.300 8[24010.500 6(2.50 9.950 s5(9.80 41.150( *
8 |Joshua Widmer ZTV 2005 |TV Stafa 2.9010.400 5(2.00 95688 2(1.5010.350 4(1.2010.000 10(2.1010.350 7|2.00 9988 7|7.70 41.100( *
9 |Matteo Widmer ZTV 2007 |TV Stafa 3.10 8608 15(2.10 9.150 4|1.7010.500 3|1.8010.250 9(2.10 9.850 10 770 39.750| *
10 |Fabio Lippitsch LU/OW/NW 1999 ([STV Rain 2.80 8.900 14 2.1010.100 5(2.8011.100 6|2.20 9.600 12 9.80 39.700| *
11 |Lukas Oberholzer LU/OW/NW 2005 |STV Rain 2.80 8.300 16 2.8011.800 1|2.50 9.750 11{220 9.800 8|10.3039.650
12 |Silvan Graber LU/OW/NW 2006 |STV Rain 2.5010.150 8 1.60 8.900 9|2.00 9.400 14(2.00 9.050 14 8.10 37.500
13 |Lukas Kopfli LU/OW/NW 2007 |STV Neuenkirch 2.60 9.550 9 1.60 8.500 11|1.20 8.950 16(2.1010.300 8 7.50 37.300
14 |Ryan Jeker LU/OW/NW 2011 ([STV Rain/RLZ Luzern 2.00 9.500 10|1.60 ©-000 10|1.50 8.950 8|1.20 9.350 15(1.90 9.350 13 6.60 37.150
15 [Julian Graber LU/OW/NW 2010 |STV Rain 250 9.300 11|1.80 358 9|150 8.700 10/1.20 9.700 12|1.80 8.950 15 7.00 36.650
16 |Morris Krauer LU/OW/NW 2010 ([STV Neuenkirch/RLZ Luzern 2.40 9.000 13190 5.950 8|170 9.450 6120 9.650 13[1.10 2558 16 7.20 34.050
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